Privacy Policy

Introduction

Akudama Sàrl ('We', 'Us', 'Akudama') values your privacy. It is our policy to safeguard and respect the confidentiality of information and the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy applies to Nightly - our cryptocurrency wallet. In this Privacy Policy we explain how Nightly's Services - the mobile application, manages the personal information we receive from you in connection with our provision of services to you or that we collect from your use of our Services. This Privacy Policy also informs you of your rights with respect to the processing of your personal information.

Please note that this Privacy Policy applies to processing activities performed by Nightly with the personal information of the users of its Services. If you do not accept the terms and conditions described in this Privacy Policy you may not use the Services. By using our Services, you accept the terms described in this document. We may amend this Privacy Policy at any time by posting the amended version on this site, including the effective date of the amended version.

Data Collection

We DO NOT collect or store any personal data from you through your use of our Services.

Transaction Analysis

We may perform transaction analyses by utilizing public blockchain data obtained from blockchain explorers and other third-party services. These analyses are directly linked to users' interactions with blockchain technology and are performed exclusively for the purpose of optimizing the performance of Nightly Services. During these analyses, no personal information is collected or stored from our users.

Third-Party Services

Nightly Wallet may utilize third-party services, such as blockchain explorers and other third-party services, to facilitate transactions and provide enhanced features. With regard to the day of launch, the third-party services integrated into Nightly Services do not gain access to any personal data of our users. However, third-party services may have their own privacy policies, and We encourage users to review them. We are not to be held responsible for the privacy practices or content of these external services.

Users under 18 years old

Our Services are not intended for children under 18 years of age. We do not knowingly collect any personal information from children under 18. If you are under 18, please do not use Our Services.

Dispute resolution and contact information

If you have any complaints regarding our compliance with this privacy policy, please contact us via email at hello@nightly.app with the subject line "Data Protection". If you have any unresolved

concerns related to privacy or data usage, or if you believe that our processing activities are in violation of the privacy laws in your country, you have the right to contact or file a complaint with the appropriate supervisory authority in your country.